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BALTIC CUP 2021

1ST STAGE
SUPER SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE PRANCANS Raivis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Indoor
SNOW Hard/Ice
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -3.0 °C

FINISH : -3.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

S.MELDERE D.DORSS (LAT)
- A - MELDERE Līva (LAT)
- B - PUTNIŅA Paula (LAT)
- C - LĪCĪTE Samanta (LAT)

 
 

K.ZVEJNIEKS J.KORDE (LAT)
- A - MELDERE Līva (LAT)
- B - PUTNIŅA Paula (LAT)
- C - LĪCĪTE Samanta (LAT)

 
 

COURSE Snow Arena Snow Arena
START 148 m 148 m
FINISH 94 m 94 m
DROP 54 m 54 m
HOMOLOGATION 10542/05/12 10542/05/12
GATES 23 23
DIRECTIONS 22 22
STARTING TIME 11:00 13:10

F = 730
Number of competitors: 106, Number of NSA: 4

dzintars@rossignol.lvdzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

19.11.2021  /  Snow Arena (LTU)  /  SKI.LV 19.11.2021 at 14:33  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib Name Nation Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U12 GIRLS  

1 11 ČEKANAVIČIŪTĖ Liepa LTU Snow Bees 27.98 (1) 27.38 (1) 55.36

2 3 LIVČĀNE Daniela Anna LAT SSS/SK Pantera 28.11 (2) 28.40 (2) 56.51 1.15

3 10 KUURBERG Elisabeth EST Snow Academy 28.97 (3) 29.23 (3) 58.20 2.84

4 1 ZLOBIN Linda Marie EST Tartu Slalom 30.49 (5) 29.48 (4) 59.97 4.61

5 4 GRĪNBERGA Nikola LAT SSS/SK Pantera 30.37 (4) 30.07 (6) 1:00.44 5.08

6 9 KESVATERA Melora EST Tartu Slalom 30.69 (7) 29.85 (5) 1:00.54 5.18

7 6 PUTNIŅA Līva LAT SSS/SK Pantera 30.68 (6) 30.21 (7) 1:00.89 5.53

8 13 LOND Elis EST SK Telemark 31.82 (8) 31.39 (8) 1:03.21 7.85

9 7 MORE Klaudija LAT Virsotne 32.57 (9) 32.78 (9) 1:05.35 9.99

10 8 KLIESTA Emīlija LAT SSS/SK Pantera 37.05 (10) 35.13 (10) 1:12.18 16.82

11 2 VRONA Amanda LAT Virsotne 38.52 (11) 38.53 (12) 1:17.05 21.69

12 5 RUUTO Hanna EST SK Telemark 39.57 (12) 38.29 (11) 1:17.86 22.50

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

12 SKARA Beate LAT Virsotne DNF

  U14 GIRLS  

1 19 VLADYKO Viktorija BLR Snow Arena RT 24.66 (1) 24.80 (1) 49.46

2 17 MATISONE Letīcija LAT Virsotne 25.72 (2) 25.43 (2) 51.15 1.69

3 25 JAUNDZEMA Dārta LAT Virsotne 25.88 (3) 25.94 (3) 51.82 2.36

4 22 BIEZĀ Annija LAT SSS/SK Pantera 26.01 (5) 26.07 (4) 52.08 2.62
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5 20 BAUMANE Justīne LAT Kore 26.50 (6) 26.33 (6) 52.83 3.37

6 23 JUODEŠKAITĖ Milena LTU Alpių Aidas 26.65 (7) 26.19 (5) 52.84 3.38

7 15 JÜRISAAR Maria EST Tartu Slalom 26.68 (8) 26.37 (7) 53.05 3.59

8 18 JANSONE Estere LAT SSS/SK Pantera 26.97 (10) 26.63 (8) 53.60 4.14

9 24 AUSEKLE Estere LAT SSS/SK Pantera 26.90 (9) 27.58 (10) 54.48 5.02

10 14 MEDNE Patrīcija LAT Virsotne 28.76 (11) 29.00 (12) 57.76 8.30

11 26 MAZĀ Madara LAT Virsotne 29.56 (12) 28.79 (11) 58.35 8.89

12 16 RANG Gisele EST Tartu Slalom 30.53 (13) 30.45 (13) 1:00.98 11.52

13 21 ROONET Nora EST Nordiko 39.52 (14) 27.07 (9) 1:06.59 17.13

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

27 STEPANAUSKAITĖ Neringa LTU Alpių Aidas 25.98 DNF

  U16 GIRLS  

1 35 KARLONAITĖ Liepa LTU Alpių Aidas 23.22 (1) 23.31 (1) 46.53

2 34 FEDOROVA Sofija LAT SSS/SK Pantera 24.89 (3) 24.77 (3) 49.66 3.13

3 31 VIITKIN Vanessa EST Tartu Slalom 25.01 (4) 24.99 (5) 50.00 3.47

4 36 SAĻŅIKOVA Elza LAT SSS/SK Pantera 25.44 (5) 24.88 (4) 50.32 3.79

5 37 REITERE Loreta LAT Virsotne 26.42 (6) 26.18 (7) 52.60 6.07

6 38 TAMMEMÄGI Emma EST Tartu Slalom 26.58 (7) 26.12 (6) 52.70 6.17

7 28 TEDER Hanna Gret EST Tartu Slalom 27.31 (9) 26.42 (8) 53.73 7.20

8 33 OVČIŅŅIKOVA Adrija LAT Virsotne 27.14 (8) 27.52 (9) 54.66 8.13

9 32 ĒRGLE Nora LAT SK Apex 33.03 (10) 31.97 (10) 1:05.00 18.47

10 29 HARTMANE Kristiana LAT Virsotne 42.61 (11) 24.66 (2) 1:07.27 20.74

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

30 SAĻŅIKOVA Frīda LAT SSS/SK Pantera 24.70 DNF

  MASTER LADIES  

1 39 PARAŽINSKIENĖ Rūta LTU Alpių Aidas 26.84 (1) 26.83 (1) 53.67

2 40 LAJŪTĖ Monika LTU Alpių Aidas 27.63 (2) 27.64 (2) 55.27 1.60

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

41 LAGZDIŅA Ieva LAT SK Apex 28.99 DNF

  U12 BOYS  

1 56 INDRIKSONS Kristiāns LAT SSS/SK Pantera 25.63 (1) 25.57 (1) 51.20

2 55 SEPPA Martin LTU Snow Bees 26.28 (2) 26.14 (2) 52.42 1.22
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3 59 ZAUERS Leo LAT Snowfeel 27.40 (3) 27.85 (3) 55.25 4.05

4 54 NEEME Aron EST SK Telemark 28.04 (4) 28.14 (4) 56.18 4.98

5 52 DORŠS Ronijs LAT SSS/SK Pantera 28.19 (5) 28.34 (5) 56.53 5.33

6 61 SARRI Andre EST Nordiko 28.55 (6) 28.80 (6) 57.35 6.15

7 58 GARDA Raimonds LAT Virsotne 29.38 (7) 29.19 (7) 58.57 7.37

8 60 VINGELIS Robertas LTU Snow bees 30.78 (8) 30.78 (8) 1:01.56 10.36

9 57 LEMBERS Roberts LAT Virsotne 31.06 (9) 33.60 (9) 1:04.66 13.46

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

51 LAUK Laurits EST Luunja Lumekoool DSQ

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

53 KAPTEINIS VEITS Edvards LAT Virsotne 33.43 DSQ

  U14 BOYS  

1 73 LAPIENIS Rapolas LTU Snow Bees 24.36 (1) 24.27 (1) 48.63

2 74 STUMPF Gintaras LTU Alpių Aidas 25.14 (2) 24.90 (2) 50.04 1.41

3 76 KIŠKIS Dainius Erikas LTU Alpių Aidas 25.53 (3) 25.42 (3) 50.95 2.32

4 68 BERGSTRÖM Erik EST Mäesuusakool 25.55 (4) 25.78 (4) 51.33 2.70

5 72 PUŠŅINS Arno LAT SSS/SK Pantera 26.39 (5) 26.13 (5) 52.52 3.89

6 62 BĒRZIŅŠ Valters LAT SSS/SK Pantera 26.46 (6) 26.34 (6) 52.80 4.17

7 69 POLJAKOV Patrick EST Mäesuusakool 26.58 (7) 26.96 (7) 53.54 4.91

8 64 IVANAUSKAS Justas LTU Snow Bees 27.63 (8) 27.46 (8) 55.09 6.46

9 75 ABZALONS Miks LAT SSS/SK Pantera 28.21 (9) 27.83 (9) 56.04 7.41

10 67 LAGZDIŅŠ Kristaps LAT SK Apex 28.85 (10) 31.11 (12) 59.96 11.33

11 65 LOND Arthur EST SK Telemark 30.34 (13) 29.88 (10) 1:00.22 11.59

12 71 ZAUERS Dāvis LAT Snowfeel 30.03 (11) 30.86 (11) 1:00.89 12.26

13 77 GRITĀNS Gustavs LAT SK Apex 31.44 (14) 31.72 (13) 1:03.16 14.53

14 66 ANTONOVIČS Artūrs Ričards LAT Snowfeel 35.22 (15) 34.30 (14) 1:09.52 20.89

15 70 ZANDERS Edvards LAT SK Apex 36.82 (16) 37.91 (15) 1:14.73 26.10

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

63 DAVIDAVIČIUS Jokūbas LTU Snow Bees 30.33 DSQ

  U16 BOYS  

1 82 INDRIKSONS Emīls LAT SSS/SK Pantera 22.85 (1) 22.99 (1) 45.84

2 84 VALDOVSKIS Dāvis LAT Kore 23.79 (3) 23.29 (2) 47.08 1.24

3 80 MESILA Markus EST Mäesuusakool 23.69 (2) 23.64 (4) 47.33 1.49

4 98 PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris LAT SSS/SK Pantera 23.80 (4) 23.69 (6) 47.49 1.65

5 91 PUŠŅINS Lukass LAT SSS/SK Pantera 23.97 (5) 23.68 (5) 47.65 1.81
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6 93 MESILA Mikk EST Mäesuusakool 24.72 (8) 23.31 (3) 48.03 2.19

7 86 VALINKS Kārlis LAT Virsotne 24.09 (6) 24.14 (7) 48.23 2.39

8 89 UŽKURAITIS Nojus LTU Snow Arena RT 24.49 (7) 24.25 (8) 48.74 2.90

9 95 RIITSALU Renet EST Tartu Slalom 24.95 (9) 24.62 (9) 49.57 3.73

10 99 MAZAIS Miks LAT Virsotne 25.23 (10) 25.20 (10) 50.43 4.59

11 78 BERGMANIS Ralfs LAT Kore 25.44 (11) 25.63 (12) 51.07 5.23

12 97 OLŠAUSKAS Jonas LTU Snow Bees 25.85 (13) 25.62 (11) 51.47 5.63

13 96 JUKNEVIČIUS Adrijus LTU Alpių Aidas 25.94 (14) 26.05 (13) 51.99 6.15

14 88 MAZAIS Krišs LAT SK Apex 26.47 (15) 26.91 (15) 53.38 7.54

15 79 KLIESTS Ralfs LAT SSS/SK Pantera 26.90 (16) 26.97 (16) 53.87 8.03

16 92 FIRSTS Edvards LAT SSS/SK Pantera 26.98 (17) 27.06 (17) 54.04 8.20

17 94 RUD Ivars LAT Snowfeel 27.49 (18) 26.83 (14) 54.32 8.48

18 100 RUUTO Tristan EST SK Telemark 28.12 (20) 27.21 (18) 55.33 9.49

19 90 KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs LAT Virsotne 27.77 (19) 30.59 (20) 58.36 12.52

20 87 FIRSTS Mārtiņš LAT SSS/SK Pantera 29.28 (21) 30.43 (19) 59.71 13.87

21 83 BĀLIŅŠ Pauls LAT Snowfeel 30.07 (22) 31.36 (21) 1:01.43 15.59

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

81 SMIKS Ralfs LAT Virsotne 25.66 DNF

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

85 KRISTONS Miķelis Kārlis LAT SK Apex 33.96 DSQ

  MASTER MEN  

1 109 AUGŪNAS Paulius LTU Alpių Aidas 24.64 (1) 24.83 (1) 49.47

2 112 KUPČS Edgars LAT Kore 25.45 (2) 25.02 (2) 50.47 1.00

3 107 PARAŽINSKAS Vytautas LTU Alpių Aidas 25.72 (3) 25.85 (4) 51.57 2.10

4 108 ČIUKŠYS Arūnas LTU Alpių Aidas 26.08 (4) 25.79 (3) 51.87 2.40

5 111 GULBIS Gundars LAT Kore 26.61 (5) 25.91 (5) 52.52 3.05

6 110 TEDER Tarmo EST Luunja Lumekoool 27.22 (7) 26.19 (6) 53.41 3.94

7 103 DOMKUS Aistis LTU Snow Bees 26.98 (6) 26.49 (7) 53.47 4.00

8 115 SISASK Andreas EST Tartu Slalom 29.13 (8) 28.60 (8) 57.73 8.26

9 106 MUIŽNIEKS Andris LAT Snowfeel 30.15 (9) 29.53 (9) 59.68 10.21

10 101 RUBULIS Vladislavs LAT Kore 30.67 (10) 29.88 (10) 1:00.55 11.08

11 114 ZAUERS Reinis LAT Snowfeel 30.88 (11) 30.23 (11) 1:01.11 11.64

12 102 SKRICKIS Rets LAT Kore 30.94 (12) 32.59 (12) 1:03.53 14.06

13 105 GASIŪNAS Kestutis LTU Alpių Aidas 34.53 (14) 33.67 (13) 1:08.20 18.73

14 104 PURIŅŠ Uldis LAT Kore 34.31 (13) 34.56 (14) 1:08.87 19.40

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

113 IVANAUSKAS Saulius LTU Snow Bees DNF
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Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U12 GIRLS  

1 11 BC46 ČEKANAVIČIŪTĖ Liepa 2010 LTU 15.58 (1) 12.40 (2) 27.98

2 3 BC65 LIVČĀNE Daniela Anna 2010 LAT 15.90 (2) 12.21 (1) 28.11 0.13

3 10 BC42 KUURBERG Elisabeth 2011 EST 15.93 (3) 13.04 (3) 28.97 0.99

4 4 BC71 GRĪNBERGA Nikola 2011 LAT 16.74 (4) 13.63 (7) 30.37 2.39

5 1 BC87 ZLOBIN Linda Marie 2011 EST 17.35 (5) 13.14 (4) 30.49 2.51

6 6 BC63 PUTNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT 17.37 (6) 13.31 (6) 30.68 2.70

7 9 BC89 KESVATERA Melora 2011 EST 17.44 (7) 13.25 (5) 30.69 2.71

8 13 BC37 LOND Elis 2011 EST 17.90 (8) 13.92 (8) 31.82 3.84

9 7 BC97 MORE Klaudija 2011 LAT 18.24 (9) 14.33 (9) 32.57 4.59

10 8 BC67 KLIESTA Emīlija 2011 LAT 20.70 (10) 16.35 (10) 37.05 9.07

11 2 BC94 VRONA Amanda 2010 LAT 21.16 (11) 17.36 (11) 38.52 10.54

12 5 BC38 RUUTO Hanna 2010 EST 21.99 (12) 17.58 (12) 39.57 11.59

Did Not Finish (1)

12 BC95 SKARA Beate 2010 LAT

  U14 GIRLS  

1 19 BC43 VLADYKO Viktorija 2009 BLR 13.92 (1) 10.74 (1) 24.66

2 17 BC99 MATISONE Letīcija 2008 LAT 14.43 (2) 11.29 (3) 25.72 1.06

3 25 BC96 JAUNDZEMA Dārta 2008 LAT 14.48 (3) 11.40 (5) 25.88 1.22

4 27 BC5 STEPANAUSKAITĖ Neringa 2008 LTU 14.78 (5) 11.20 (2) 25.98 1.32

5 22 BC64 BIEZĀ Annija 2008 LAT 14.65 (4) 11.36 (4) 26.01 1.35

6 20 BC13 BAUMANE Justīne 2009 LAT 14.92 (6) 11.58 (6) 26.50 1.84

7 23 BC3 JUODEŠKAITĖ Milena 2008 LTU 15.02 (9) 11.63 (7) 26.65 1.99

8 15 BC88 JÜRISAAR Maria 2008 EST 14.95 (7) 11.73 (8) 26.68 2.02

9 24 BC69 AUSEKLE Estere 2009 LAT 15.00 (8) 11.90 (11) 26.90 2.24

10 18 BC68 JANSONE Estere 2008 LAT 15.09 (10) 11.88 (10) 26.97 2.31

11 14 BC102 MEDNE Patrīcija 2008 LAT 16.42 (11) 12.34 (12) 28.76 4.10

12 26 BC101 MAZĀ Madara 2009 LAT 16.71 (12) 12.85 (13) 29.56 4.90

13 16 BC85 RANG Gisele 2009 EST 17.01 (13) 13.52 (14) 30.53 5.87

14 21 BC28 ROONET Nora 2008 EST 27.76 (14) 11.76 (9) 39.52 14.86

  U16 GIRLS  

1 35 BC2 KARLONAITĖ Liepa 2006 LTU 13.15 (1) 10.07 (1) 23.22

2 30 BC70 SAĻŅIKOVA Frīda 2006 LAT 14.06 (4) 10.64 (2) 24.70 1.48

3 34 BC72 FEDOROVA Sofija 2007 LAT 13.90 (3) 10.99 (4) 24.89 1.67

4 31 BC90 VIITKIN Vanessa 2006 EST 14.28 (5) 10.73 (3) 25.01 1.79
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5 36 BC66 SAĻŅIKOVA Elza 2006 LAT 14.29 (6) 11.15 (5) 25.44 2.22

6 37 BC100 REITERE Loreta 2007 LAT 14.94 (7) 11.48 (7) 26.42 3.20

7 38 BC84 TAMMEMÄGI Emma 2007 EST 15.18 (8) 11.40 (6) 26.58 3.36

8 33 BC93 OVČIŅŅIKOVA Adrija 2007 LAT 15.30 (9) 11.84 (9) 27.14 3.92

9 28 BC86 TEDER Hanna Gret 2007 EST 15.50 (10) 11.81 (8) 27.31 4.09

10 32 BC31 ĒRGLE Nora 2007 LAT 18.27 (11) 14.76 (10) 33.03 9.81

11 29 BC98 HARTMANE Kristiana 2007 LAT 13.83 (2) 28.78 (11) 42.61 19.39

  MASTER LADIES  

1 39 BC6 PARAŽINSKIENĖ Rūta 1972 LTU 15.38 (1) 11.46 (1) 26.84

2 40 BC4 LAJŪTĖ Monika 1974 LTU 15.53 (2) 12.10 (2) 27.63 0.79

3 41 BC30 LAGZDIŅA Ieva 1981 LAT 16.34 (3) 12.65 (3) 28.99 2.15

  U12 BOYS  

1 56 BC76 INDRIKSONS Kristiāns 2010 LAT 14.12 (1) 11.51 (1) 25.63

2 55 BC51 SEPPA Martin 2010 LTU 14.46 (2) 11.82 (2) 26.28 0.65

3 59 BC60 ZAUERS Leo 2010 LAT 15.04 (3) 12.36 (3) 27.40 1.77

4 54 BC39 NEEME Aron 2010 EST 15.17 (4) 12.87 (5) 28.04 2.41

5 52 BC82 DORŠS Ronijs 2010 LAT 15.35 (5) 12.84 (4) 28.19 2.56

6 61 BC29 SARRI Andre 2011 EST 15.65 (6) 12.90 (6) 28.55 2.92

7 58 BC106 GARDA Raimonds 2011 LAT 16.23 (7) 13.15 (7) 29.38 3.75

8 60 BC53 VINGELIS Robertas 2011 LTU 17.06 (9) 13.72 (8) 30.78 5.15

9 57 BC108 LEMBERS Roberts 2010 LAT 16.78 (8) 14.28 (9) 31.06 5.43

10 53 BC103 KAPTEINIS VEITS Edvards 2011 LAT 17.56 (10) 15.87 (10) 33.43 7.80

Disqualified (1)

51 BC22 LAUK Laurits 2010 EST

  U14 BOYS  

1 73 BC52 LAPIENIS Rapolas 2008 LTU 13.68 (1) 10.68 (1) 24.36

2 74 BC10 STUMPF Gintaras 2008 LTU 14.02 (3) 11.12 (2) 25.14 0.78

3 76 BC9 KIŠKIS Dainius Erikas 2008 LTU 14.06 (4) 11.47 (3) 25.53 1.17

4 68 BC24 BERGSTRÖM Erik 2008 EST 13.88 (2) 11.67 (4) 25.55 1.19

5 72 BC73 PUŠŅINS Arno 2008 LAT 14.53 (6) 11.86 (5) 26.39 2.03

6 62 BC83 BĒRZIŅŠ Valters 2008 LAT 14.60 (7) 11.86 (5) 26.46 2.10

7 69 BC27 POLJAKOV Patrick 2008 EST 14.37 (5) 12.21 (8) 26.58 2.22

8 64 BC50 IVANAUSKAS Justas 2008 LTU 15.15 (8) 12.48 (9) 27.63 3.27

9 75 BC79 ABZALONS Miks 2008 LAT 15.22 (9) 12.99 (10) 28.21 3.85
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10 67 BC34 LAGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 2008 LAT 15.53 (10) 13.32 (11) 28.85 4.49

11 71 BC58 ZAUERS Dāvis 2009 LAT 16.11 (12) 13.92 (12) 30.03 5.67

12 63 BC48 DAVIDAVIČIUS Jokūbas 2009 LTU 16.19 (13) 14.14 (13) 30.33 5.97

13 65 BC40 LOND Arthur 2008 EST 16.08 (11) 14.26 (14) 30.34 5.98

14 77 BC33 GRITĀNS Gustavs 2008 LAT 19.50 (15) 11.94 (7) 31.44 7.08

15 66 BC57 ANTONOVIČS Artūrs Ričards 2008 LAT 18.55 (14) 16.67 (15) 35.22 10.86

16 70 BC32 ZANDERS Edvards 2009 LAT 19.51 (16) 17.31 (16) 36.82 12.46

  U16 BOYS  

1 82 BC75 INDRIKSONS Emīls 2006 LAT 12.78 (1) 10.07 (1) 22.85

2 80 BC25 MESILA Markus 2007 EST 13.08 (2) 10.61 (3) 23.69 0.84

3 84 BC14 VALDOVSKIS Dāvis 2006 LAT 13.11 (3) 10.68 (5) 23.79 0.94

4 98 BC80 PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris 2007 LAT 13.18 (4) 10.62 (4) 23.80 0.95

5 91 BC77 PUŠŅINS Lukass 2006 LAT 13.24 (5) 10.73 (6) 23.97 1.12

6 86 BC104 VALINKS Kārlis 2006 LAT 13.49 (6) 10.60 (2) 24.09 1.24

7 89 BC44 UŽKURAITIS Nojus 2007 LTU 13.49 (6) 11.00 (8) 24.49 1.64

8 93 BC26 MESILA Mikk 2007 EST 13.88 (9) 10.84 (7) 24.72 1.87

9 95 BC92 RIITSALU Renet 2006 EST 13.80 (8) 11.15 (9) 24.95 2.10

10 99 BC105 MAZAIS Miks 2007 LAT 13.88 (9) 11.35 (11) 25.23 2.38

11 78 BC18 BERGMANIS Ralfs 2006 LAT 14.03 (11) 11.41 (12) 25.44 2.59

12 81 BC107 SMIKS Ralfs 2007 LAT 14.15 (12) 11.51 (13) 25.66 2.81

13 97 BC49 OLŠAUSKAS Jonas 2007 LTU 14.62 (16) 11.23 (10) 25.85 3.00

14 96 BC7 JUKNEVIČIUS Adrijus 2007 LTU 14.26 (13) 11.68 (14) 25.94 3.09

15 88 BC35 MAZAIS Krišs 2007 LAT 14.55 (14) 11.92 (15) 26.47 3.62

16 79 BC81 KLIESTS Ralfs 2007 LAT 14.67 (17) 12.23 (16) 26.90 4.05

17 92 BC74 FIRSTS Edvards 2006 LAT 14.60 (15) 12.38 (18) 26.98 4.13

18 94 BC59 RUD Ivars 2007 LAT 15.16 (20) 12.33 (17) 27.49 4.64

19 90 BC109 KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs 2006 LAT 15.13 (19) 12.64 (19) 27.77 4.92

20 100 BC41 RUUTO Tristan 2007 EST 15.10 (18) 13.02 (20) 28.12 5.27

21 87 BC78 FIRSTS Mārtiņš 2006 LAT 16.23 (22) 13.05 (21) 29.28 6.43

22 83 BC61 BĀLIŅŠ Pauls 2007 LAT 16.19 (21) 13.88 (22) 30.07 7.22

23 85 BC36 KRISTONS Miķelis Kārlis 2007 LAT 17.85 (23) 16.11 (23) 33.96 11.11

  MASTER MEN  

1 109 BC11 AUGŪNAS Paulius 1965 LTU 13.62 (1) 11.02 (1) 24.64

2 112 BC15 KUPČS Edgars 1973 LAT 14.09 (2) 11.36 (2) 25.45 0.81

3 107 BC12 PARAŽINSKAS Vytautas 1966 LTU 14.14 (3) 11.58 (3) 25.72 1.08

4 108 BC8 ČIUKŠYS Arūnas 1985 LTU 14.48 (4) 11.60 (4) 26.08 1.44

5 111 BC16 GULBIS Gundars 1967 LAT 14.81 (5) 11.80 (5) 26.61 1.97

6 103 BC47 DOMKUS Aistis 1971 LTU 14.84 (6) 12.14 (7) 26.98 2.34

7 110 BC23 TEDER Tarmo 1984 EST 15.10 (7) 12.12 (6) 27.22 2.58
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8 115 BC91 SISASK Andreas 1979 EST 16.07 (8) 13.06 (8) 29.13 4.49

9 106 BC56 MUIŽNIEKS Andris 1983 LAT 16.67 (9) 13.48 (9) 30.15 5.51

10 101 BC21 RUBULIS Vladislavs 1956 LAT 16.86 (12) 13.81 (10) 30.67 6.03

11 114 BC62 ZAUERS Reinis 1980 LAT 16.82 (11) 14.06 (11) 30.88 6.24

12 102 BC19 SKRICKIS Rets 1965 LAT 16.77 (10) 14.17 (12) 30.94 6.30

13 104 BC20 PURIŅŠ Uldis 1970 LAT 18.52 (14) 15.79 (13) 34.31 9.67

14 105 BC110 GASIŪNAS Kestutis 1968 LTU 18.35 (13) 16.18 (14) 34.53 9.89

Did Not Finish (1)

113 BC54 IVANAUSKAS Saulius 1966 LTU
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  U12 GIRLS  

1 11 BC46 ČEKANAVIČIŪTĖ Liepa 2010 LTU 14.94 (1) 12.44 (1) 27.38

2 3 BC65 LIVČĀNE Daniela Anna 2010 LAT 15.58 (2) 12.82 (2) 28.40 1.02

3 10 BC42 KUURBERG Elisabeth 2011 EST 15.74 (3) 13.49 (4) 29.23 1.85

4 1 BC87 ZLOBIN Linda Marie 2011 EST 15.99 (4) 13.49 (4) 29.48 2.10

5 9 BC89 KESVATERA Melora 2011 EST 16.35 (6) 13.50 (6) 29.85 2.47

6 4 BC71 GRĪNBERGA Nikola 2011 LAT 16.27 (5) 13.80 (7) 30.07 2.69

7 6 BC63 PUTNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT 16.78 (7) 13.43 (3) 30.21 2.83

8 13 BC37 LOND Elis 2011 EST 17.20 (8) 14.19 (8) 31.39 4.01

9 7 BC97 MORE Klaudija 2011 LAT 17.57 (9) 15.21 (9) 32.78 5.40

10 8 BC67 KLIESTA Emīlija 2011 LAT 19.11 (10) 16.02 (10) 35.13 7.75

11 5 BC38 RUUTO Hanna 2010 EST 20.00 (11) 18.29 (11) 38.29 10.91

12 2 BC94 VRONA Amanda 2010 LAT 20.10 (12) 18.43 (12) 38.53 11.15

  U14 GIRLS  

1 19 BC43 VLADYKO Viktorija 2009 BLR 13.72 (1) 11.08 (1) 24.80

2 17 BC99 MATISONE Letīcija 2008 LAT 13.81 (2) 11.62 (3) 25.43 0.63

3 25 BC96 JAUNDZEMA Dārta 2008 LAT 14.42 (5) 11.52 (2) 25.94 1.14

4 22 BC64 BIEZĀ Annija 2008 LAT 14.34 (3) 11.73 (4) 26.07 1.27

5 23 BC3 JUODEŠKAITĖ Milena 2008 LTU 14.42 (5) 11.77 (5) 26.19 1.39

6 20 BC13 BAUMANE Justīne 2009 LAT 14.37 (4) 11.96 (7) 26.33 1.53

7 15 BC88 JÜRISAAR Maria 2008 EST 14.49 (7) 11.88 (6) 26.37 1.57

8 18 BC68 JANSONE Estere 2008 LAT 14.58 (8) 12.05 (8) 26.63 1.83

9 21 BC28 ROONET Nora 2008 EST 14.91 (10) 12.16 (9) 27.07 2.27

10 24 BC69 AUSEKLE Estere 2009 LAT 14.72 (9) 12.86 (10) 27.58 2.78

11 26 BC101 MAZĀ Madara 2009 LAT 15.84 (12) 12.95 (11) 28.79 3.99

12 14 BC102 MEDNE Patrīcija 2008 LAT 15.77 (11) 13.23 (12) 29.00 4.20

13 16 BC85 RANG Gisele 2009 EST 16.77 (13) 13.68 (13) 30.45 5.65

Did Not Finish (1)

27 BC5 STEPANAUSKAITĖ Neringa 2008 LTU

  U16 GIRLS  

1 35 BC2 KARLONAITĖ Liepa 2006 LTU 12.90 (1) 10.41 (1) 23.31

2 29 BC98 HARTMANE Kristiana 2007 LAT 13.53 (2) 11.13 (3) 24.66 1.35

3 34 BC72 FEDOROVA Sofija 2007 LAT 13.66 (4) 11.11 (2) 24.77 1.46
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4 36 BC66 SAĻŅIKOVA Elza 2006 LAT 13.60 (3) 11.28 (5) 24.88 1.57

5 31 BC90 VIITKIN Vanessa 2006 EST 13.81 (5) 11.18 (4) 24.99 1.68

6 38 BC84 TAMMEMÄGI Emma 2007 EST 14.51 (8) 11.61 (6) 26.12 2.81

7 37 BC100 REITERE Loreta 2007 LAT 14.31 (6) 11.87 (7) 26.18 2.87

8 28 BC86 TEDER Hanna Gret 2007 EST 14.46 (7) 11.96 (8) 26.42 3.11

9 33 BC93 OVČIŅŅIKOVA Adrija 2007 LAT 15.08 (9) 12.44 (9) 27.52 4.21

10 32 BC31 ĒRGLE Nora 2007 LAT 17.57 (10) 14.40 (10) 31.97 8.66

Did Not Finish (1)

30 BC70 SAĻŅIKOVA Frīda 2006 LAT

  MASTER LADIES  

1 39 BC6 PARAŽINSKIENĖ Rūta 1972 LTU 14.86 (1) 11.97 (1) 26.83

2 40 BC4 LAJŪTĖ Monika 1974 LTU 15.02 (2) 12.62 (2) 27.64 0.81

Did Not Finish (1)

41 BC30 LAGZDIŅA Ieva 1981 LAT

  U12 BOYS  

1 56 BC76 INDRIKSONS Kristiāns 2010 LAT 14.10 (1) 11.47 (1) 25.57

2 55 BC51 SEPPA Martin 2010 LTU 14.27 (2) 11.87 (2) 26.14 0.57

3 59 BC60 ZAUERS Leo 2010 LAT 15.24 (3) 12.61 (3) 27.85 2.28

4 54 BC39 NEEME Aron 2010 EST 15.27 (4) 12.87 (5) 28.14 2.57

5 52 BC82 DORŠS Ronijs 2010 LAT 15.52 (5) 12.82 (4) 28.34 2.77

6 61 BC29 SARRI Andre 2011 EST 15.77 (6) 13.03 (6) 28.80 3.23

7 58 BC106 GARDA Raimonds 2011 LAT 16.10 (7) 13.09 (7) 29.19 3.62

8 60 BC53 VINGELIS Robertas 2011 LTU 17.04 (8) 13.74 (8) 30.78 5.21

9 57 BC108 LEMBERS Roberts 2010 LAT 18.23 (9) 15.37 (9) 33.60 8.03

Disqualified (1)

53 BC103 KAPTEINIS VEITS Edvards 2011 LAT

  U14 BOYS  

1 73 BC52 LAPIENIS Rapolas 2008 LTU 13.52 (1) 10.75 (1) 24.27

2 74 BC10 STUMPF Gintaras 2008 LTU 13.79 (2) 11.11 (2) 24.90 0.63

3 76 BC9 KIŠKIS Dainius Erikas 2008 LTU 14.09 (4) 11.33 (3) 25.42 1.15
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4 68 BC24 BERGSTRÖM Erik 2008 EST 13.95 (3) 11.83 (5) 25.78 1.51

5 72 BC73 PUŠŅINS Arno 2008 LAT 14.26 (5) 11.87 (6) 26.13 1.86

6 62 BC83 BĒRZIŅŠ Valters 2008 LAT 14.57 (6) 11.77 (4) 26.34 2.07

7 69 BC27 POLJAKOV Patrick 2008 EST 14.60 (7) 12.36 (7) 26.96 2.69

8 64 BC50 IVANAUSKAS Justas 2008 LTU 14.91 (8) 12.55 (9) 27.46 3.19

9 75 BC79 ABZALONS Miks 2008 LAT 15.35 (9) 12.48 (8) 27.83 3.56

10 65 BC40 LOND Arthur 2008 EST 15.94 (11) 13.94 (10) 29.88 5.61

11 71 BC58 ZAUERS Dāvis 2009 LAT 16.46 (12) 14.40 (12) 30.86 6.59

12 67 BC34 LAGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 2008 LAT 17.02 (13) 14.09 (11) 31.11 6.84

13 77 BC33 GRITĀNS Gustavs 2008 LAT 15.49 (10) 16.23 (14) 31.72 7.45

14 66 BC57 ANTONOVIČS Artūrs Ričards 2008 LAT 18.21 (14) 16.09 (13) 34.30 10.03

15 70 BC32 ZANDERS Edvards 2009 LAT 20.29 (15) 17.62 (15) 37.91 13.64

Disqualified (1)

63 BC48 DAVIDAVIČIUS Jokūbas 2009 LTU

  U16 BOYS  

1 82 BC75 INDRIKSONS Emīls 2006 LAT 12.82 (3) 10.17 (1) 22.99

2 84 BC14 VALDOVSKIS Dāvis 2006 LAT 12.69 (1) 10.60 (4) 23.29 0.30

3 93 BC26 MESILA Mikk 2007 EST 12.74 (2) 10.57 (3) 23.31 0.32

4 80 BC25 MESILA Markus 2007 EST 12.93 (4) 10.71 (7) 23.64 0.65

5 91 BC77 PUŠŅINS Lukass 2006 LAT 13.03 (5) 10.65 (6) 23.68 0.69

6 98 BC80 PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris 2007 LAT 13.17 (7) 10.52 (2) 23.69 0.70

7 86 BC104 VALINKS Kārlis 2006 LAT 13.51 (9) 10.63 (5) 24.14 1.15

8 89 BC44 UŽKURAITIS Nojus 2007 LTU 13.38 (8) 10.87 (8) 24.25 1.26

9 95 BC92 RIITSALU Renet 2006 EST 13.16 (6) 11.46 (11) 24.62 1.63

10 99 BC105 MAZAIS Miks 2007 LAT 13.87 (10) 11.33 (9) 25.20 2.21

11 97 BC49 OLŠAUSKAS Jonas 2007 LTU 14.24 (13) 11.38 (10) 25.62 2.63

12 78 BC18 BERGMANIS Ralfs 2006 LAT 14.14 (11) 11.49 (12) 25.63 2.64

13 96 BC7 JUKNEVIČIUS Adrijus 2007 LTU 14.15 (12) 11.90 (13) 26.05 3.06

14 94 BC59 RUD Ivars 2007 LAT 14.50 (15) 12.33 (15) 26.83 3.84

15 88 BC35 MAZAIS Krišs 2007 LAT 14.36 (14) 12.55 (18) 26.91 3.92

16 79 BC81 KLIESTS Ralfs 2007 LAT 14.99 (18) 11.98 (14) 26.97 3.98

17 92 BC74 FIRSTS Edvards 2006 LAT 14.56 (16) 12.50 (17) 27.06 4.07

18 100 BC41 RUUTO Tristan 2007 EST 14.85 (17) 12.36 (16) 27.21 4.22

19 87 BC78 FIRSTS Mārtiņš 2006 LAT 16.58 (20) 13.85 (19) 30.43 7.44

20 90 BC109 KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs 2006 LAT 16.23 (19) 14.36 (20) 30.59 7.60

21 83 BC61 BĀLIŅŠ Pauls 2007 LAT 16.81 (21) 14.55 (21) 31.36 8.37

Did Not Finish (1)

81 BC107 SMIKS Ralfs 2007 LAT
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Disqualified (1)

85 BC36 KRISTONS Miķelis Kārlis 2007 LAT

  MASTER MEN  

1 109 BC11 AUGŪNAS Paulius 1965 LTU 13.94 (1) 10.89 (1) 24.83

2 112 BC15 KUPČS Edgars 1973 LAT 13.96 (2) 11.06 (2) 25.02 0.19

3 108 BC8 ČIUKŠYS Arūnas 1985 LTU 14.18 (5) 11.61 (3) 25.79 0.96

4 107 BC12 PARAŽINSKAS Vytautas 1966 LTU 13.97 (4) 11.88 (6) 25.85 1.02

5 111 BC16 GULBIS Gundars 1967 LAT 13.96 (2) 11.95 (7) 25.91 1.08

6 110 BC23 TEDER Tarmo 1984 EST 14.46 (6) 11.73 (4) 26.19 1.36

7 103 BC47 DOMKUS Aistis 1971 LTU 14.64 (7) 11.85 (5) 26.49 1.66

8 115 BC91 SISASK Andreas 1979 EST 15.92 (8) 12.68 (8) 28.60 3.77

9 106 BC56 MUIŽNIEKS Andris 1983 LAT 16.14 (9) 13.39 (9) 29.53 4.70

10 101 BC21 RUBULIS Vladislavs 1956 LAT 16.42 (10) 13.46 (10) 29.88 5.05

11 114 BC62 ZAUERS Reinis 1980 LAT 16.51 (11) 13.72 (11) 30.23 5.40

12 102 BC19 SKRICKIS Rets 1965 LAT 17.40 (12) 15.19 (12) 32.59 7.76

13 105 BC110 GASIŪNAS Kestutis 1968 LTU 18.11 (13) 15.56 (13) 33.67 8.84

14 104 BC20 PURIŅŠ Uldis 1970 LAT 18.46 (14) 16.10 (14) 34.56 9.73


